bl Basic Education
Department

TUITION FEE AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES FOR BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL)
SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026
FILIPINO STUDENT

ESTIMATE

FULL PAYMENT
UPON INSTALLMENT SCHEME
GRADE LEVEL ENROLLMENT
NET OF MONTHLY
DISCOUNT NO. OF MONTHS DOWNPAYMENT | |\ve i MENT

3 Months Php 30,000.00 @ Php 7,456.67
GRADE 7 Php  50,893.00 5 Months 20,000.00 6,671.40
7 Months 10,000.00 6,334.43
9 Months 5,000.00 5,551.00
3 Months 30,000.00 7,271.00
5 Month 20,000.00 6,560.00

GRADE 8 Php  50,336.00 onths
7 Months 10,000.00 6,254.86
9 Months 5,000.00 5,489.00
3 Months 30,000.00 7,456.67
GRADE 9 Php  50,893.00 5 Months 20,000.00 6,671.40
7 Months 10,000.00 6,334.43
9 Months 5,000.00 5,551.00
3 Months 30,000.00 7,922.67
GRADE 10 Php  52,286.00 5 Months 20,000.00 6,951.00
7 Months 10,000.00 6,534.29
9 Months 5,000.00 5,706.22

Note:
Charges on Cancellation of Registration:
e Before classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus Php5,000.00
o 1st week of classes: Processing fees of Php600.00 plus 25% of total school fees
® 2nd week of classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 50% of total school fees
o 3rd week of classes and so on: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 100% of total school fees

Charges on Late Payment of Installment Due
® Php24.00 per late installment due (cumulative)
e 30 days after the school year, 10% of the balance

TOTAL

Php 52,370.00
53,357.00
54,341.00
54,958.00
51,813.00
52,800.00
53,784.00
54,401.00
52,370.00
53,357.00
54,341.00
54,958.00
53,768.00
54,755.00
55,740.00
56,356.00



