

TUITION FEE AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES FOR BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL) SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026 FILIPINO STUDENT

ESTIMATE

GRADE LEVEL		PAYMENT JPON OLLMENT	INSTALLMENT SCHEME					
	NET OF DISCOUNT		NO. OF MONTHS	. OF MONTHS DOWNPA		MONTHLY INSTALLMENT		TOTAL
	Php	50,893.00	3 Months	Php	30,000.00	Php	7,456.67	Php 52,370.00
GRADE 7			5 Months		20,000.00		6,671.40	53,357.00
GRADE 7			7 Months		10,000.00		6,334.43	54,341.00
			9 Months		5,000.00		5,551.00	54,958.00
	Php	50,336.00	3 Months		30,000.00		7,271.00	51,813.00
GRADE 8			5 Months		20,000.00		6,560.00	52,800.00
GRADE 8			7 Months		10,000.00		6,254.86	53,784.00
			9 Months		5,000.00		5,489.00	54,401.00
	Php	50,893.00	3 Months		30,000.00		7,456.67	52,370.00
GRADE 9			5 Months		20,000.00		6,671.40	53,357.00
			7 Months		10,000.00		6,334.43	54,341.00
			9 Months		5,000.00		5,551.00	54,958.00
	Php	52,286.00	3 Months		30,000.00		7,922.67	53,768.00
			5 Months		20,000.00		6,951.00	54,755.00
GRADE 10			7 Months		10,000.00		6,534.29	55,740.00
			9 Months		5,000.00		5,706.22	56,356.00

Note:

Charges on Cancellation of Registration:

- Before classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus Php5,000.00
- 1st week of classes: Processing fees of Php600.00 plus 25% of total school fees
- 2nd week of classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 50% of total school fees
- 3rd week of classes and so on: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 100% of total school fees

Charges on Late Payment of Installment Due

- Php24.00 per late installment due (cumulative)
- 30 days after the school year, 10% of the balance